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A Danger of scalding

Pressure fluctuations in
the water supply lead to
sudden and considerable
water temperature
fluctuations.

Avoid pressure
fluctuations and limit hot
water temperature.

Any scalds should be
examined by a physician
and treated, if necessary.

22 305 360-FF / 22 500 360-FF / 22 512 360-FF / 24 510 360-FF



Haftung nur bei Montage durch einen Fachinstallateur // Warranty is void unless installed by
a professional plumber // Aansprakelijkheid uitsluitend bij montage door een erkend installateur //
Notre responsabilité n’est engagée que si le montage est effectué par un installateur spécialisé
// La responsabilita verra assunta solo se il montaggio & stato compiuto da un installatore
qualificato // Sélo se asume responsabilidad si lo instala un especialista // Warranty is void
unless installed by a professional plumber // Garantin géller endast ndr montering utférs
av behorig installatdér // Zaruka pouze pfi montazi kvalifikovanym instalatérem //
Gwarancja tylko przy montazu przez wyspecjalizowanego instalatora // MatepuanbHaa
OTBETCTBEHHOCTb M3rOTOBUTENA TOMBKO MPY MOHTaXe KBaNMULMPOBAHHBIM CAHTEXHUKOM //
A Ml 2225 Tl e B 0 A AR E ST

Betriebsbedingungen und MaBe finden Sie im Anhang // Operating conditions and dimensions
can be found in the appendix // Bedrijfsvoorwaarden en maten vindt u in het aanhangsel //
Vous trouverez les conditons de montage et les dimensions en annexe // Le condizioni
di funzionamento e le misure sono fornite nell‘appendice // En el anexo encontrara usted
las condiciones de funcionamiento y las medidas // Operating conditions and dimensions
can be found in the appendix // Driftsférhdllanden och mattuppgifter finns i bilagan //
Provozni podminky a rozméry najdete v pfiloze // Warunki robocze i wymiary znajduja sie w
zatgczniku // JaHHble 06 yCnoBrAX SKCMyaTauum 1 0 pasmepax HaxoaAaTCA B NPUIIOXeEHWN //
BT R R EMH &

Service // Service // Service // Service //
Servizio // Servicio al cliente // Service //

Service // Servis // Serwis // Cepsuc // Bk % www.dornbracht.com

Technische Informationen // Technical data //

Technische gegevens // Caractéristiques www.dornbracht.com
techniques // Dati tecnici // Datos técnicos // > Professional
Technical Data // Teknisk information // Technické > Technische Daten
informace // Informacje techniczne // TexHudecka

A1 uHpopmauust // B ARE B

Pflege und Wartung // Care and maintenance //
Onderhoud en verzorging // Entretien et
maintenance // Manutenzione e cura // Cuidado
y mantenimiento // Care and Maintenance //
Skétsel och underhdll // OSetfovani a
udrzba // Czyszczenie i konserwacja // Yxog st
n TexobenyxmBHave // #E1R 5%




Lieferumfang // Parts supplied // Omvang van de levering // Piéces livrées // Entita di
fornitura // Volumen de suministro // Parts Supplied // Leveransomfang // Rozsah dodavky //

4

Zakres dostawy // O6bem noctaBku // {455 &l

A 22 305 360 B 22 500 360
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Lieferumfang // Parts supplied // Omvang van de levering // Piéces livrées // Entita di
fornitura // Volumen de suministro // Parts Supplied // Leveransomfang // Rozsah dodavky //
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Lieferumfang // Parts supplied // Omvang van de levering // Piéces livrées // Entita di
fornitura // Volumen de suministro // Parts Supplied // Leveransomfang // Rozsah dodavky //
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Zakres dostawy // O6bem noctasku // {55t &l
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@PE> Betriebsbedingungen
Empfohlene Vorlauftemperatur

< 65°C
Maximale Vorlauftemperatur <90°C

Min. FlieBdruck 1 bar
Max. FlieBdruck 5 bar
Empfohlener Betriebsdruck 3 bar
Prufdruck 16 bar

22 305 360 // 22 500 360 // 24 510 360
Gerauschklasse | nach DIN 4109.

Bei Ruhedruck Uber 5 bar ist zur Einhaltung
der Gerauschwerte nach DIN 4109 ein
Druckminderer entsprechend DIN 1988 in
die Versorgungsleitung einzubauen.

GB Operating conditions

Recommended flow temperature < 65°C

Maximum flow temperature <90°C
Minimum flow pressure 1 bar
Maximum flow pressure 5 bar

Recommended operating pressure 3 bar
Test pressure 16 bar

22 305 360 // 22 500 360 // 24 510 360
Noise class | according to DIN 4109.

At a resting pressure above 5 bar, a pressure
reducer in accordance with DIN 1988 must
be installed in the supply line to maintain
noise levels in accordance with DIN 4109.

ND Voorwaarden voor het gebruik
Aanbevolen voorlooptemperatuur < 65°C

Maximale voorlooptemperatuur < 90°C
Minimale stromingsdruk 1 bar
Max. stromingsdruk 5 bar
Aanbevolen bedrijfsdruk 3 bar
Testdruk 16 bar

22 305 360 // 22 500 360 // 24 510 360
Geluidsklasse | volgens DIN 4109.

Bij een druk van meer dan 5 bar in rust moet
om de geluidsgrenzen van DIN 4109 aan te
houden een drukregelaar in overeenstemming
met DIN 1988 in de toevoerleiding worden
aangebracht.

EPB> Conditions d’utilisation

Température de I'eau d’alimentation

recommandée < 65°C
Température maximale de I'eau
d’alimentation <90°C
Pression minimale (dynamique) 1 bar
Pression maximale (dynamique) 5 bar
Pression de fonctionnement
recommandée 3 bar
Pression de controle 16 bar

22 305 360 // 22 500 360 // 24 510 360
Catégorie | isolation phonique DIN 4109.

En cas de pression statique supérieure a 5
bar il est nécessaire, selon la norme DIN 1988,
d'installer un réducteur de pression dans la
tuyauterie d’alimentation pour respecter les
normes phoniques - DIN 4109.



D Condizioni di funzionamento
Temperatura di mandata consigliata < 65°C
Temperatura di mandata massima < 90°C

Pressione idraulica minima 1 bar
Pressione idraulica max. 5 bar
Pressione di esercizio consigliata 3 bar
Pressione di collaudo 16 bar

22 305 360 // 22 500 360 // 24 510 360
Classe di rumore | ai sensi della norma

DIN 4109.

In caso di pressione statica superiore a 5
bar, un riduttore di pressione a norma DIN
1988 deve essere installato nel condotto
di alimentazione al fine di mantenere i
valori di rumore ai sensi della norma

DIN 4109.

(ES Condiciones de operacion

Temperatura de entrada recomendada < 65°C
Temperatura maxima de entrada < 90°C

Presién minima de flujo 1 bar
Presién maxima de flujo 5 bar
Presion de flujo recomendada 3 bar
Presion de comprobacién 16 bar

22 305 360 // 22 500 360 // 24 510 360
Categoria de ruido | segun la norma DIN
4109.

En caso de presién en reposo mayor a 5
bar se debera instalar un regulador de presién
que corresponda a la norma DIN 1988 en la
tuberia de alimentacion a fin de respetar los
valores de ruido de la norma DIN 4109

@S Operating conditions
Recommended flow temperature < 149°F

Maximum flow temperature < 194°F
Minimum flow pressure 15 psi
Maximum flow pressure 73 psi
Recommended operating

pressure 44 psi
Test pressure 232 psi

22 305 360 // 22 500 360 // 24 510 360
Noise class | according to DIN 4109.

At a resting pressure above 73 psi, a pressure
reducer in accordance with DIN 1988 must
be installed in the supply line to maintain
noise levels in accordance with DIN 4109.

GSB) Driftsvillkor

Rekommenderad inloppstemperatur < 65 °C

Max. inloppstemperatur <90°C
Minsta vétsketryck 1 bar
Max. véatsketryck 5 bar
Rekommenderat arbetstryck 3 bar
Provningstryck 16 bar

22 305 360 // 22 500 360 // 24 510 360
Bullerklass | enligt DIN 4109.

Vid vilotryck &ver 5 bar ska en tryckregulator
enligt DIN 1988 byggas in i férsérjningsledningen
for dverensstdmmelse med bullervardena
enligt DIN 4109.



(€2 Provozni podminky

Doporucena pfivodni teplota <65°C
Maximalni pfivodni teplota <90°C
Minimalni hydraulicky tlak 1 bar(
Maximalni hydraulicky tlak 5 bar(
Doporuceny provozni tlak 3 bar(
ZkuSebni tlak 16 bar(

22 305 360 // 22 500 360 // 24 510 360
Hlukova tfida | podle DIN 4109.

P¥i tlaku v klidu pfesahujicim 5 bar( musi
byt k dodrzeni hodnot hluku podle DIN
4109 do vodovodu zabudovan redukéni
ventil odpovidajici DIN 1988.

@D Warunki robocze
Zalecana temperatura zasilania < 65°C
Maksymalna temperatura zasilania< 90°C

Min. ci$nienie hydrauliczne 1 bar
Maks. ci$nienie hydrauliczne 5 bar
Zalecane cisnienie robocze 3 bar
Cisnienie prébne 16 bar

22 305 360 // 22 500 360 // 24 510 360
Klasa poziomu szuméw | wg DIN 4109.
Przy cisnieniu spoczynkowym powyzej

5 bar w przewodzie zasilajgcym nalezy
zamontowaA reduktor cignienia wg normy
DIN 1988 w celu zachowania wymaganego
poziomu szumow zgodnie z normg DIN 4109.

@D Ycnosua skcnayaTaumm
PekoMeHayeman npesapuTesibHas

Temnepatypa < 65°C
MakcumanbHana npeasapuTenbHas
Temnepatypa <90°C

MuHumansHoe nasnenue xungkoctn 1 6ap
MakcumanbHoe aaBneHune Xxmnaokoctu 5 6ap
Pexkomengyemoe pabodee fasneHve 3 6ap
VcnbiTaTensHoe aaBneHune 16 6ap

22 305 360 // 22 500 360 // 24 510 360
Knacc wymonzonauum | no DIN 4109.

[Mpn nonHoM faeneHwy NoToka cebile 5 6ap
AnA cobnoAeHUA LLYMOBbIX NapamMeTpoB,
npeanucaxHbix ctaHgaptom DIN 4109, Ha
nUTaoWMX NIMHUAX cnepyeT yCTaHOBUTb
PenyKUMOHHBIX KrnanaH, COOTBETCTBYHOLLMIA
DIN 1988.

CN 17 41F

HEKK H <65°C
Fe it KRS <90°C
A s 18
KBl 51
BAT R e 3
Ry 16 14

22 305 360 // 22 500 360 // 24 510 360
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